BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-100-120
Issue 4, August 1978
581 A TELEPHONE SET BASES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
connections, and maintenance information

1 • NOT FURNISHED WITH TELEPHON
BASES, ORDERED SEPARATELY,
ORDERING GUIDE
2. 840401723 INSIDE CONNECTOR
840401731 OUTSIDE CONNECTOR
SCREW TERMINALS SNAP ONTO T
UNIT
3. PART OF D-180788 KIT OF PAR
E SET
SEE
AND
WITH
RMTR
TS
4. IF STATION IS EQUIPPED WITH
548-TYPE JACKS A 1A CONVER TER IS
REQUIRED
* INSULATED AND STORED
RINGER
(G)
(BK)
lsooa
~
t
!soon
(
t-J!L*
!1650!1
~
r·
l
~
(R~
.lB..l.
(Y)
.1.BlU
Fig. 13-581A Telephone Set Base Using a D-180778 Kit of Parh (TOUCH-TONE Dial, Current Version) (Sheet
1 of 2)
Page 18
ISS 4, SECTION 503-1 00-120
H4CJ U3 RCVR LINE NETWORK HANDSET
SWITCH DIAL
CORD UNIT
(NOTE 1)
IGl
L 1
(BK) /f
:*
(G)
(W) ,t (G)
./""" (BK) 1 ..
-!*1
k
'"*1 (BK) u
:;::1' (R-G)
_. R '"*1
,...~
J-;_ l (R) v e
_'\L
'"*1 " " l
w
jr X
RR 1 ~~ ·~ GN....,. (W)
;;::b8 ...... r-U; c
r-
(BK) (BL) __., :::~
:t: B ~
lfJ (W)
:~ (BK) ~ 4
b (Y)
a+ (S) A ;;::~ ~
I (W)
(R) (0-BK)